



October 12, 2016

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING AND FEDEX

New Hampshire Public Utility Commission Debra Howland, Executive Director 21 South Fruit Street, Suite 10 Concord, NH 03301

RE: DM 13-185 CEPS Quarterly Report for XOOM Energy New Hampshire, LLC

Dear Ms. Howland:

On behalf of XOOM Energy New Hampshire, LLC ("XOOM Energy"), enclosed please find three copies of XOOM Energy's CEPS Quarterly Report for the quarter ending September 30, 2016. Please note that an electronic copy has also be sent to executive.director@puc.nh.gov.

Please contact me at kdetombeur@xoomenergy.com or call me at 704-274-1435 with any questions. Thank you in advance.

Respectfully,

Kyle De Tombeur

Regulatory Specialist

XOOM Energy, LLC, single member manager of XOOM Energy

New Hampshire, LLC